



Order Sheet

WPS No. 5513 of 2017Dr. B. R. Nanda **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

31/10/2017	<p>Smt Meena Shastri, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sameer Behar, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee as per rules, failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.</p> <p>Post it along with WPS No. 5228/2017.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Judge</p> <p>Prashant Kumar Mishra</p>
Akhilesh	