



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:13136

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5486 of 2017

Dr. Arvind Shukla **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5228/2017,WPS/5471/2017,WPS/5513/2017,WPS/5557/2017,WPS/5558/2017,WPS/5571/2017,WPS/5574/2017,WPS/5623/2017,

31/01/2018	<p>Ms. Meena Shastri, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Shri A.S. Kachhawaha, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted 4 weeks time to file return. Thereafter, 4 weeks further time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List the matter after 8 weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p>Praveen</p>